

BURSAR OFFICE: 3500 John A. Merritt Boulevard, Nashville, TN 37209

615-963-5214 - BURSAR@TNSTATE.EDU

FEE SCHEDULE

PROGRAM & COURSE FEES

FEE	RATE	PROGRAM OR COURSE
Book Bundle Fee	\$80 per course	Applies to textbooks for students taking general education courses. Program / Instructor determines required training material per Program or Course. APPEAL Book Bundle CHARGE: Questions and appeals to the Book Bundle Fees should be documented; phone conversations do not allow for written student documentation. Questions and appeals should be sent to BookBundle2@tnstate.edu.
Science Programs Laboratory Fee	\$30 per lab course	Applies to all Biology Lab, Chemistry Lab, Physics Lab, and Agricultural Lab courses.
College of Business	\$25 per credit hour	Applies to all College of Business course offerings except Business Orientation; Principles of Economics, and Introduction to Statistical Analysis I courses.
College of Business: Executive MBA Differential Fee	\$6,489 per Term	Differential tuition costs apply to Executive MBA Program registrations, only.
College of Education	\$25 per credit hour	Applies to all courses within the College of Education.
College of Engineering	\$40 per credit hour	Applies to all College of Engineering courses except <i>Engineering Orientation</i> .
College of Health Sciences:		
Cardio-Respiratory Care	\$75 per course	Applies to all Cardio-Respiratory Clinic courses.
Dental Hygiene Program Clinic	\$100 per course	Applies to all Dental Hygiene Program Clinic courses.
Dental Hygiene Program Lab	\$55 per lab course	Applies to DHYG-1030, DHYG-1110, and DHYG-1040.
Dental Hygiene Program Mannequin Rental	\$75 per course	Practice mannequin rental fee for select pre-clinic laboratory courses.
HIM – Health Information Management Lab Fee	\$75 per course	Applies to HIMA-2030, HIMA-2400, HIMA-3010, and HIMA-3300.
Nursing Course	\$25 per credit hour	Applies to AASN, upper-division undergraduate and all graduate Nursing Program courses.
Occupational Therapy	\$250 per student	Fee is required to reserve seat in Program upon acceptance. Reservation is applied to first-year tuition upon registration into accepted term. Reservation fee is non-refundable.
Clinical Education Fee	\$250 per student	Physical Therapy Program
Cadaver Fee	\$450 per student	Physical Therapy Program
Physical Therapy	\$250 per student	Fee is required to reserve seat in Program upon acceptance. Reservation is applied to first-year tuition upon registration into accepted term. Reservation fee is non-refundable.
Speech Pathology and Audiology Clinic Lab Fee	\$409 per lab course	Applies to all Advanced CLN Practicum courses.